seuanimadulsdiusaudaiian

QUALIFYING ROUND STARTING FIELD CATEGORIES

THAILAND PGA TOUR 2025

s1euUanivaIsaLAaIdan Thailand PGA Tour Gsldrmuasruaninneswluudaznomsutistiusoudaidonuad Thailand P
Tour 3E9AURALATH D

Thailand PGA Tour Qualifying round categories, which are use to determine the qualifying starting fields for each Thailand
PGA Tour events are detailed in the order below:

1. 83 41- 80 uaztana (ant3uld3uanN5Ua2) 99N Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024

41-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.

a L v Y a A€ ¥
2. 9@l 61-80 LLASLRUD (f;lﬂl,’]%vl,@]ﬁ_lﬁﬂml,ﬂ'.]) 91N Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

61-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

1 AR gUnITU TPGA2025-21-80-61
2 WA 39asa3nylnma TPGA2025-21-80-66
3 W] UITud TPGA2025-21-80-73
4 NOWMWABS MUFAU TPGA2025-21-80-76
5 soyWak guiia TPGA2025-21-80-77
6 TUNOA TAUANN 4 DLAA TPGA2025-21-80-78
7 TUNT Aaf TPGA2025-21-80-79
8 riawsd Aol TPGA2025-21-80-80

3. {fl@3U1Faya N Thailand PGA Tour $147% 12 A
12 Players based on special Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.
9 NI ANAAAI Am
10 Y3z 71adall Am
4. FUNTNGNNTIA / Foreign Members
4.1 8uA1 4-6 UAZLEND MNAGD (BNTWIASUENSUA?) 970 Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024
4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.
11 Peter John WILSON FM2024 4-6-5
4.2 8ue1 4-6 uazlFND ANAG (EnTwlasUENT1a2) 970 Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025
4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025
12 Dongyoon OH FM2025 4-6-5
13 Sanghyun WOO FM2025 4-6-6
5. unnaawann Thailand Development Tour / Players from Thailand Development Tour
5.1 UAU 11-20 LAzl 910 Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2024
11 - 20 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.
14 TUWIAR AUBAT TDT2024-11-20-18
5.2 %ALY 1-10 LazLa¥Na 91N Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2025

1 - 10 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2025



6. aUAYU 81-100 LazL&Wa 31N Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024

81-100 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.

15

16

17

18

ANINUT LNB9a39
TUSTR AIRDINT
v A & aa o af
3w ASTuNadng

4 61 6
23030 el

TPGA2024 81-100-84

TPGA2024 81-100-87

TPGA2024 81-100-97

TPGA2024 81-100-98

7. aUAU 81-100 LazL&¥Na 31N Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

81-100 positions and ties from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025.

19

20

21

22

23

24

laufia gud

o N aa
ANsnow LaRRDIWIANT
Usfiuns dusnm
SUNT AWHIUNT

AT WIRNTALY

amayns lapauid

TPGA2025 81-100-83

TPGA2025 81-100-86

TPGA2025 81-100-88

TPGA2025 81-100-91

TPGA2025 81-100-95

TPGA2025 81-100-99

~a Ci 1 1 o Qs a Ag
8. NNTNUY Thailand PGA Tour 'n"l,:uaglum@uaﬂﬁ 1-7

Members of Thailand PGA in order as not listed in categories 1-7 above.

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Pone Pyae Chan Han
suae Yasun

TDITUU NOBYIFIATHS
SEONU JOO

838387 91919

wwa Yy e

ANTE BNITNTIAN

a o (4

WIHWAT AT

U

o &

LRABANT FATUNT

U 9

NITIUNIAN FUNTYAN

a

o A &

aignad agnyauun
a a o 4 a
ansiant looide
LERTU L EEIE RPN
ATtAY TRIT U

6 o 6
MYWIA NaaaL
WIT ANALY

[ 6

ngana sailszanng
ADNE N9NBI
aNBAT LUYIUUA
UAR FUNDI
SUAT LONITF
Scott Dewayne Puzey

DongChan Oh

Joshua Yap

Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

=
FILUD WILATE
Lawt Aung

o

NINN3 FUINTTI

SANGIL SEO
NAIAT TAULRATIAN
Soobin Lee

s 1 a a
Wit WU
AIINT LI3YFY
SUSTH LHBSAAIANE DL
NOANE el

= € v

oigpyT 9873003

3
@ q
@ o 6 A
oigiand diwan
Bongkook Ko
&3 lalwg)
Iy nswg ns
pAns glnnna
TWe ANl
Zaeem JAFRI
& a a
NOHYNIW INALILLRIS
Gl 6 aa 6]
NIAuE LRIAIANI
N3ITIT TINNTIYND
AnSenaas dniae
FTTNNT LNTIIDY
Dong Hyun Park
aa s A(
T30 NunANAFNA
a° a
JNBY FITIUAT
9 9
(% 6
AUFUA 1BURS
a 6 v
NTE LU
AU udwden
Peter Cherian
quvT aluas
JH)IYNT WHOUUA
9 U
27435 IWsvia
N WNTTWDL
MRIT LATHFIAT
Spencer Blaise Alexander
UuA3 193RYE
1535 Smana

AuEa ¥l

WA gauTatt

Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

Ming Muazisos
3908 3AUINA

an 31
ettt eSAnina
Q%wu #1An9
U9 T
s aunNtes
wignn wiyloaguana
§37 NAITa

6 6 1

ool gnEad
Aaawad YU

a Arut
USuns Insnai
Joh Takeuchi

aa aa

3 AL

a o 6
n3nig navlwyad

[ 4 A o €
UNILUEY wIldadInd

o

3358 SAWIN3

o

n1ia Ussrueiana
o A E\{ a
FuaNng oo lod

a e [
12438 AUNINay
NOBAT LNTTRNA
WANNIYE wTda

&
> &

naans lain

56N ULadgy
Tagjusyol Inafusw
6 a a % 6

WIHFAA FIFAAWA
TUNR TAUAAINA
LaNatE HoIn1iuna
@377 Walngw
anaa Juilyzes

99 U
A ~ Y
13895ND WAL
Ut SIWRANTE
NG TLITTUIUAN
o = a
e L§3aNa
NINW RRNAUNNE

o

RIWWN TUIA

U

o
a & &

WIFNQ GdFn

v o g4
HIITA TUA
0373304 Fuanday
Thammalack Bouahom

a a 4 = o a 6
WIINE FAIDTYIAW

RUNELHAA / Notes:

Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA
Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA



1. innasndasduganBnues Thailand PGA Tour intin aniiusauansy 3

All Players must be members of Thailand PGA Tour except category 3.

2. faudnti onadmaudluiannumanzaw laglifmsusasaonin

The above categories may be revised without prior notice.

3. Tunsdifiinnesnd 2 §1eusns 7 ﬂ%aazvlﬂag}"lué'm”uﬁﬂ%iﬁ'goﬂ’h

In case a player have 2 categories, the player’ name will be list in the higher category

4. S1uinnesnueITaUNIWITH fia 132-144 au Tasidwlumufiosenssun1ssamuzsTuinue
The field size for each qualifying round is 132-144 at the discretion of the Tournament Committee.

5. A1AARUYDIAMEATINNNTIANITUUIUY D mﬂuﬁﬁuq@‘lu‘qnmtﬁ

In all cases, the Tournament Committee Decision is FINAL.



