ลำดับสิทธิ์การเข้าแข่งขันรอบคัดเลือก

OUALIEVING ROLIND STARTING FIELD CATEGORIES

THAILAND PGA TOUR 2025

ลำดับสิทธิ์ของรอบคัดเลือก Thailand PGA Tour ซึ่งใช้กำหนดจำนวนนักกอล์ฟในแต่ละรายการแข่งขันรอบคัดเลือกของ Thailand P Tour เรียงตามลำดับดังนี้ คือ

Thailand PGA Tour Qualifying round categories, which are use to determine the qualifying starting fields for each Thailand PGA Tour events are detailed in the order below:

- 1. อันดับ 41– 80 และเสมอ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024
- 41-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.
- 2. อันดับ 61-80 และเสมอ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025
- 61-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

2 พศิน วิจิตรเจริญไพศาล TPGA2025-21-80-66 3 พีชญ์ บรรณบดี TPGA2025-21-80-73 4 กฤษณพันธ์ กาบสลับ TPGA2025-21-80-76 5 ธัญพัฒน์ สุขเกิด TPGA2025-21-80-77 6 ธนกฤต รัตนดิลก ณ ภูเก็ต TPGA2025-21-80-78 7 ธนกร ตอสี TPGA2025-21-80-79 8 ทัตพงศ์ ชติมาภรณ์ TPGA2025-21-80-80	1	ภคเทพ สุนทรชื่น	TPGA2025-21-80-61
4 กฤษณพันธ์ กาบสลับ TPGA2025-21-80-76 5 ธัญพัฒน์ สุขเกิด TPGA2025-21-80-77 6 ธนกฤต รัตนดิลก ณ ภูเก็ต TPGA2025-21-80-78 7 ธนกร ตอสี TPGA2025-21-80-79	2	พศิน วิจิตรเจริญไพศาล	TPGA2025-21-80-66
5 ธัญพัฒน์ สุขเกิด TPGA2025-21-80-77 6 ธนกฤต รัตนดิลก ณ ภูเก็ต TPGA2025-21-80-78 7 ธนกร ตอสี TPGA2025-21-80-79	3	พีชญ์ บรรณบดี	TPGA2025-21-80-73
6 ธนกฤต รัตนดิลก ณ ภูเก็ต TPGA2025-21-80-78 7 ธนกร ตอสี TPGA2025-21-80-79	4	กฤษณพันธ์ กาบสลับ	TPGA2025-21-80-76
7 ธนกร ตอสี TPGA2025-21-80-79	5	ธัญพัฒน์ สุขเกิด	TPGA2025-21-80-77
	6	ธนกฤต รัตนดิลก ณ ภูเก็ต	TPGA2025-21-80-78
8 ทัตพงศ์ ชติมาภรณ์ TPGA2025-21-80-80	7	ธนกร ตอสี	TPGA2025-21-80-79
9	8	ทัศพงศ์ ชุติมาภรณ์	TPGA2025-21-80-80

- 3. ผู้ที่ได้รับเชิญจาก Thailand PGA Tour จำนวน 12 คน
- 12 Players based on special Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.
 - 9 ธนภูมิ ศุภมิตรศิริ Am
 - 10 บุระ ชวาลศิลป์ Am
- 4. สมาชิกต่างชาติ / Foreign Members
- 4.1 อันดับ 4-6 และเสมอ ตามลำดับ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024
- 4 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.
 - 11 Peter John WILSON FM2024 4-6-5
- 4.2 อันดับ 4-6 และเสมอ ตามลำดับ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025
- 4 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

12	Dongyoon OH	FM2025 4-6-5
13	Sanghyun WOO	FM2025 4-6-6

- 5. นักกอล์ฟจาก Thailand Development Tour / Players from Thailand Development Tour
- 5.1 อันดับ 11-20 และเสมอ จาก Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2024
- 11 20 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.
 - 14 ชนาดล ดนตรี TDT2024-11-20-18
- 5.2 อันดับ 1-10 และเสมอ จาก Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2025
- 1 10 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2025

6. อันดับ 81-100 และเสมอ จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024

81-100 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.

15	นิพิฐพนธ์ เที่ยงตรง	TPGA2024 81-100-84
16	ธนรัชต์ ศรีสถาพร	TPGA2024 81-100-87
17	รัฐวิชญ์ ศิริธนากุลศักดิ์	TPGA2024 81-100-97
18	วรุตม์ วงศ์รุ่งโรจน์	TPGA2024 81-100-98

7. อันดับ 81-100 และเสมอ จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

81-100 positions and ties from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025.

19	โฆษิต คุณวงค์	TPGA2025 81-100-83
20	ภัทรภณ โล่ห์สถาพรพิพิธ	TPGA2025 81-100-86
21	ปรมินทร์ อินรักษา	TPGA2025 81-100-88
22	ธนกร ทิพยจันทร์	TPGA2025 81-100-91
23	คฑา พรหมช่วย	TPGA2025 81-100-95
24	มหาสมุทร ไสยสมบัติ	TPGA2025 81-100-99

8. สมาชิกของ Thailand PGA Tour ที่ไม่อยู่ในลำดับสิทธิ์ 1-7

Members of Thailand PGA in order as not listed in categories 1-7 above.

icilibers of	Thanana i GA in order as not	isted in eddegories 17 dbove.
25	Pone Pyae Chan Han	Members of Thailand PGA
26	ธนัตถ์ บุตรแวว	Members of Thailand PGA
27	ณัฏฐ์ธนน กฤษฎาสุรเศรษฐ์	Members of Thailand PGA
28	SEONU JOO	Members of Thailand PGA
29	อริยวัตร จูปราง	Members of Thailand PGA
30	ณพล บุญบูชาไชย	Members of Thailand PGA
31	ภัทระ อมรเวชรัตน์	Members of Thailand PGA
32	พงษ์พนิช ภูวธนวัฒน์	Members of Thailand PGA
33	เจตนิพัทธ์ สูตะบุตร	Members of Thailand PGA
34	กรธณมงคล จันทร์มูสิก	Members of Thailand PGA
35	ณัฐกิตติ์ตยางคนนท์	Members of Thailand PGA
36	อิทธิวัฒน์ ไชยเลิศ	Members of Thailand PGA
37	ธรรมธัช วัชระเรื่องรุ่ง	Members of Thailand PGA
38	ศรัณยู อวิหิงสานนท์	Members of Thailand PGA
39	ภานุพงศ์ กัลลอเวย์	Members of Thailand PGA
40	พชร สกุลยง	Members of Thailand PGA
41	กฤตภาส รัตน์ประสาทพร	Members of Thailand PGA
42	นิธิพล ตวงทอง	Members of Thailand PGA
43	อิทธิศร เบญจตานนท์	Members of Thailand PGA
44	ณภัส สนทอง	Members of Thailand PGA
45	ธนดร เถาว์ชาสี	Members of Thailand PGA
46	Scott Dewayne Puzey	Members of Thailand PGA
47	DongChan Oh	Members of Thailand PGA
48	Joshua Yap	Members of Thailand PGA

49	วรเมธ พึ่งเดชะ	Members of Thailand PGA
50	Lawt Aung	Members of Thailand PGA
51	กรภัทร์ ธันวารชร	Members of Thailand PGA
52	ภูมิ พรเจริญทรัพย์	Members of Thailand PGA
53	กฤษกร ใจรัก	Members of Thailand PGA
54	SANGIL SEO	Members of Thailand PGA
55	พลวัตร รัตนเลิศธาดา	Members of Thailand PGA
56	Soobin Lee	Members of Thailand PGA
57	พู่กัน แผ่วฉิมพลี	Members of Thailand PGA
58	คุณากร เจริญสุข	Members of Thailand PGA
59	ธนะชัย เกียรติศิริลักษณ์	Members of Thailand PGA
60	กฤตภาส มณีมาศ	Members of Thailand PGA
61	ณัฐธัญช์ จุ้ยวรมิตร์	Members of Thailand PGA
62	ณัฐวัฒน์ มีเสมา	Members of Thailand PGA
63	Bongkook Ko	Members of Thailand PGA
64	สิรภัทร ใจใหญ่	Members of Thailand PGA
65	เจริญทรัพย์ สิทธิ	Members of Thailand PGA
66	ยศกร สุโภภาค	Members of Thailand PGA
67	ณัชพล สมใส	Members of Thailand PGA
68	Zaeem JAFRI	Members of Thailand PGA
69	กฤษฏ์กวิน เพศประเสริฐ	Members of Thailand PGA
70	พีรดนย์ แสงศรีศิลป์	Members of Thailand PGA
71	กรธวัช ชวาลชาญกิจ	Members of Thailand PGA
72	อิทธิศาสตร์ ดำเลิศ	Members of Thailand PGA
73	รัชชากร เพชรจอม	Members of Thailand PGA
74	Dong Hyun Park	Members of Thailand PGA
75	ชาญจิติ กนกศักดิ์สกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
76	สุกษฏิ์สุวรรณศรี	Members of Thailand PGA
77	สุขสันต์ ไขแสง	Members of Thailand PGA
78	ภุชิสส์ เงาแก้ว	Members of Thailand PGA
79	คุณานนต์ แม้นเขียว	Members of Thailand PGA
80	Peter Cherian	Members of Thailand PGA
81	สุขทัช สโมสร	Members of Thailand PGA
82	อัษฎายุทธ พูนอนันต์	Members of Thailand PGA
83	วรเมธ โพธิทัต	Members of Thailand PGA
84	ภูษณะ พุทธชนาธิป	Members of Thailand PGA
85	ณสรร เศรษฐบุตร	Members of Thailand PGA
86	Spencer Blaise Alexander	Members of Thailand PGA
87	มนตรี เจริญสุข	Members of Thailand PGA
88	ประวีร์ วิศาลกิจ	Members of Thailand PGA
89	คมษิต หัวใจ	Members of Thailand PGA
90	ณัฐพล อุดมรัตน์	Members of Thailand PGA

91	ภาร์ณุภง ทานตะวิรยะ	Members of Thailand PGA
92	รัฐภูมิ รัตนฐากูล	Members of Thailand PGA
93	ลีโอวัฒน์ ศรีภัทร์กุล	Members of Thailand PGA
94	ภูริพน น้ำค้าง	Members of Thailand PGA
95	รชต วิณวัณฑ์	Members of Thailand PGA
96	ธนาวัฒน์ สามงามน้อย	Members of Thailand PGA
97	ณัฐภัทร หาญโชคชัยสกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
98	สุรัช ทศวิชิต	Members of Thailand PGA
99	กฤษณ์ ฤกษ์สง่า	Members of Thailand PGA
100	กิตติพงศ์ บุบผา	Members of Thailand PGA
101	ปรินทร์ โพธิ์กัณฑ์	Members of Thailand PGA
102	Joh Takeuchi	Members of Thailand PGA
103	ศิริ ศิริเจริญ	Members of Thailand PGA
104	ภูริณัฐ ทรงไพบูลย์	Members of Thailand PGA
105	บารเมษฐ์ นาเมืองรักษ์	Members of Thailand PGA
106	รัฐธีย์ รัตนากร	Members of Thailand PGA
107	ภวัต ประชุมศรีสกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
108	ชัยสิทธิ์ใชยโชติ	Members of Thailand PGA
109	เจเรมี จันทร์หอม	Members of Thailand PGA
110	กฤษดา เพชรมาลัยกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
111	เฉลิมพงษ์ แซ่ฮ้อ	Members of Thailand PGA
112	ศักดิ์สิทธิ์ใจรัก	Members of Thailand PGA
113	ธิติกร บุญเจริญ	Members of Thailand PGA
114	ปัณญ์นธรณ์ วิทยสินธนา	Members of Thailand PGA
115	พงษ์สุภัค ศรีสุภัควงศ์	Members of Thailand PGA
116	ธนพล รัตนศศิวิมล	Members of Thailand PGA
117	เอกดนัย ผ่องหทันกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
118	ศิรชัช พุ่มโกสุม	Members of Thailand PGA
119	อนุยุต ปิ่นประยูร	Members of Thailand PGA
120	เรื่องฤทธิ์แสงแก้ว	Members of Thailand PGA
121	วินธัย วิวัฒน์สนิทชัย	Members of Thailand PGA
122	จิศวพล ชัยวรรณจินดา	Members of Thailand PGA
123	อำนวย เสร็จกิจ	Members of Thailand PGA
124	กรภพ ฉลาดแพทย์	Members of Thailand PGA
125	ณฐนนท ธนูรัตน์	Members of Thailand PGA
126	พรศักดิ์ ตั้งคำ	Members of Thailand PGA
127	ณัฐรัชต์ ชื่นตา	Members of Thailand PGA
128	ณัฏฐวรรธน์ จินดาย้อย	Members of Thailand PGA
129	Thammalack Bouahom	Members of Thailand PGA
130	พีรวิทย์ ศรีธัญรัตน์	Members of Thailand PGA

1. นักกอล์ฟต้องเป็นสมาชิกของ Thailand PGA Tour เท่านั้น ยกเว้นลำดับสิทธิ์ที่ 3

All Players must be members of Thailand PGA Tour except category 3.

2. ลำดับสิทธิ์นี้ อาจมีการแก้ไขเพื่อความเหมาะสม โดยไม่มีการแจ้งล่วงหน้า

The above categories may be revised without prior notice.

3. ในกรณีที่นักกอล์ฟมี 2 ลำดับสิทธิ์ รายชื่อจะไปอยู่ในลำดับสิทธิ์ที่สูงกว่า

In case a player have 2 categories, the player' name will be list in the higher category

4. จำนวนนักกอล์ฟของรอบการแข่งขัน คือ 132-144 คน โดยเป็นไปตามที่คณะกรรมการจัดการแข่งขันกำหนด

The field size for each qualifying round is 132-144 at the discretion of the Tournament Committee.

5. คำตัดสินของคณะกรรมการจัดการแข่งขัน ถือเป็นที่สิ้นสุดในทุกกรณี

In all cases, the Tournament Committee Decision is FINAL.